SR 60 at Walk in Water Road / Boy Scout Camp Road Median Modification Public Meeting February 28, 2023



Melcome

Polk County, Florida www.swflroads.com/walkinwaterroad









Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, age, sex, religion, disability, or family status.

Persons wishing to express concerns about Title VI may do so by contacting either:

Cynthia Sykes District One Title VI Coordinator 801 N. Broadway Avenue Bartow, Florida 33830 863-519-2287 Cynthia.Sykes@dot.state.fl.us

Public Meeting

The Florida Department of Transportation is required to comply with various non-discrimination laws and regulations, including Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964.

> Stefan Kulakowski **FDOT State Title VI Coordinator** 605 Suwanee Street, Mail Station 65 Tallahassee, Florida 32399 850-414-4742 Stefan.Kulakowski@dot.state.fl.us









Please provide your comments by March 14, 2023

| Project Name: S | Project Name: SR 60 at Walk in Water Road/Boy Scout Camp Road in Lake Wales, Polk County | | | | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--|
| | t ID: <u>N/A</u> | Written comments can be submitted by: turning in this completed form a the public meeting or sending comments by mail or email to the address listed below. | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| NAME | | | Mail or email comme | ents to: | |
| ADDRESS | | | Scott Leary, P.E., Project Man | - | |
| CITY | STATE | ZIP | Florida Department of Transpo District One 801 N. Broadway Avenue, Bar | | |
| | | | 863-519-2317 | 10W, T E 0000 | |
| PHONE | | | Scott.Leary@dot.state.fl.us | | |

Public Meeting

PROVIDE COMMENTS



Place a comment in the comment box at this meeting

OR

- Mail your comment to:
 - Scott Leary, P.E.
- **FDOT Project Manager**
- Florida Department of Transportation District One
 - PO Box 1249
 - Bartow, FL 33830-1249

OR

- Submit your comment electronically
 - via email:
 - Scott.Leary@dot.state.fl.us

February 28, 2023